10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:12-cv-01971-CW Document 834 Filed 06/03/15 Page 1 of 3

W. PAUL SCHUCK (Cal. Bar No. 203717)
schuck(@bzbm.com
ART ZANKEL BUNZEL & MILLER
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 800
San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: 415) 956-1900
Facsimile: (415) 956-1152

ANDREW G. DINOVO (pro hac vice)
admovo@dge aw.com
ADAM RICE (pro hac vice)

rice@dpelaw.com
ICOL GLAUSER (pro hac vice)

nglauser elaw.com
D NOV CE ELLWANGER &
HARDY LLP

7000 N. MoPac Expressway, Suite 350
Austin, Texas 78731

Telephone 2512) 539-2626

Facsimile: (512) 539-2627

Attorneys for Plaintiff
DIGITAL REG OF TEXAS, LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION

DIGITAL REG OF TEXAS, LLC, CASE NO. 12-CV-01971 CW

(KAW)

PLAINTIFF’S SECOND
SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF
V. APPEAL TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Plaintiff,

ADOBE SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED, et al.,

Defendants.

1 PLAINTIFF’S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL
NOTICE OF APPEAL




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:12-cv-01971-CW Document 834 Filed 06/03/15 Page 2 of 3

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(a)
that, in addition to the matters set forth in Plaintiff Digital Reg of Texas, LLC’s
(“Digital Reg”) Notice of Appeal filed on January 14, 2015 [Dkt. 789], and Digital
Reg’s Supplemental Notice of Appeal filed on June 1, 2015 [Dkt. 832], Digital Reg
also appeals to the United States Court of Appeals the finding by the District Court
that Adobe Systems Incorporated (““Adobe”) is the prevailing party in this case, and
is thus entitled to any award of costs pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(d), as set forth in
the Order Granting Stipulation [Dkt. 830], entered in this action on June 2, 2015,
and any underlying decisions, rulings, and/or orders pertinent or ancillary to this
Order, including but not limited to the Clerk’s Taxation of Costs [Dkt. 814], entered

in this action on March 2, 2015.

DATED: June 3, 2015
DINOVO PRICE ELLWANGER &
HARDY LLC

By: /s! Andrew G. DiNovo
Andrew G. DiNovo

Attorneys for Plaintiff
DIGITAL REG OF TEXAS, LL.C

2 PLAINTIFF’S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL
NOTICE OF APPEAL




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:12-cv-01971-CW Document 834 Filed 06/03/15 Page 3 of 3

ATTESTATION OF E-FILER

Pursuant to Local Rule 5-1(i), the undersigned ECF user whose login and
password are being used in filing this document, hereby attests that the signatory has
concurred in the filing of this document.

Dated: June 3, 2015 /s/ W. Paul Schuck
W. Paul Schuck

3 PLAINTIFF’S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL
NOTICE OF APPEAL




