	Case 4:12-cv-01971-CW Document 834	Filed 06/03/15 Page 1 of 3	
1	W. PAUL SCHUCK (Cal. Bar No. 203717) pschuck@bzbm.com		
² BARTKO ZANKEL BUNZEL & MILLER	ER		
3	San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 956-1900 Facsimile: (415) 956-1152		
4			
5	adinovo@dpelaw.com		
6	ADAM G. PRICE (pro hac vice) aprice@dpelaw.com NICOLE E. GLAUSER (pro hac vice)		
8	nicole E. GLAUSER (pro hac vice) nglauser@dpelaw.com DINOVO PRICE ELLWANGER &		
9	HARDY LLP		
10	Austin, Texas 78731		
11	Facsimile: (512) 539-2627		
12	Attorneys for Plaintiff DIGITAL REG OF TEXAS, LLC		
13			
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
16	OAKLAND I	DIVISION	
17			
18		CASE NO. 12-CV-01971 CW	
19		(KAW)	
20		PLAINTIFF'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF	
21	V	APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS	
22 23	FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCU	FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT	
23 24	INCORPORATED, et al.,		
24 25	Defendants.		
23 26			
27			
28		PLAINTIFF'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF APPEAL	

1	Notice is hereby given pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(a)		
2	that, in addition to the matters set forth in Plaintiff Digital Reg of Texas, LLC's		
3	("Digital Reg") Notice of Appeal filed on January 14, 2015 [Dkt. 789], and Digital		
5	Reg's Supplemental Notice of Appeal filed on June 1, 2015 [Dkt. 832], Digital Reg		
6	also appeals to the United States Court of Appeals the finding by the District Court		
7 8	that Adobe Systems Incorporated ("Adobe") is the prevailing party in this case and		
9	is thus entitled to any award of costs pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(d), as set forth in		
10	the Order Granting Stipulation [Dkt. 830], entered in this action on June 2, 2015,		
11 12	and any underlying decisions rulings and/or orders pertinent or ancillary to this		
13	Order, including but not limited to the Clerk's Taxation of Costs [Dkt. 814], entered		
14	in this action on March 2, 2015.		
15 16			
17	DATED: June 3, 2015		
18	DINOVO PRICE ELLWANGER & HARDY LLC		
19 20			
20 21	By: /s/ Andrew G. DiNovo Andrew G. DiNovo		
22			
23	Attorneys for Plaintiff DIGITAL REG OF TEXAS, LLC		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	2 PLAINTIFF'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF APPEAL		

Pursuant to Local Rule 5-1(i), the undersigned ECF user whose login and password are being used in filing this document, hereby attests that the signatory has concurred in the filing of this document. Dated: June 3, 2015 /s/ W. Paul Schuck W. Paul Schuck PLAINTIFF'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF APPEAL